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Demolition Credit Requirements 

 
One week prior to building permit issuance, submit the following documentation to your 
Facilities Financing Project Manager in order to be considered for impact fee credit for 
demolition of building(s) on the site: 
 
1)   A copy of the issued Demolition Permit and paid Demolition Invoice 

(Demolition/Removal Permit) from the Development Services Department, 1222 First 
Avenue, 3rd Floor, (619) 446-5300; and 

 
2)  A copy of the Residential (619-236-3771) or Commercial-Industrial (858-505-6262) 

Building Record from the San Diego County Assessor’s Office, which is released to the 
owner only. 

 
 

Facilities Financing Project Manager 
 

Community Planning Area 
Vicki Burgess 

(619) 533-3684 
vburgess@sandiego.gov 

Barrio Logan, East Elliot, La Jolla, Mid-City, Navajo, Serra 
Mesa, Skyline/Paradise Hills, Southeastern San Diego, 
Torrey Pines, Via De La Valle 

Oscar Galvez III 
(619) 533-3685 

galvezo@sandiego.gov 

Black Mountain Ranch, Midway/Pacific Highway, Mission 
Valley, Old Town San Diego, Pacific Highlands Ranch, 
Peninsula, San Diego International Airport 

Ben Hafertepe 
(619) 533-3913 

bhafertepe@sandiego.gov 

Clairemont Mesa, College Area, Mission Bay Park, Mission 
Beach, Ocean Beach, Pacific Beach, Rancho Bernardo, San 
Pasqual, San Ysidro/Tijuana River Valley, Torrey Hills 

Frank January 
(619) 533-3699 

fjanuary@sandiego.gov 

Balboa Park, Fairbanks Ranch, North University City, Otay 
Mesa, South University City, Subarea 2, SB207, Uptown 

Megan Sheffield 
(619) 533-3672  

msheffield@sandiego.gov 

Carmel Valley, Downtown, Greater Golden Hill, North Park, 
Otay Mesa/Nestor, Tierrasanta 

Charlette Strong-Williams 
(619) 533-3683 

cswilliams@sandiego.gov 

Carmel Mountain Ranch, Del Mar Mesa, Kearny Mesa, Linda 
Vista, Miramar Ranch North, Mira Mesa, Rancho Encantada, 
Rancho Peñasquitos, Sabre Springs, Scripps Miramar Ranch, 
Subarea 2, Torrey Highlands 
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